

SPL 03/25

Order no.18

22.05.26

Today is fixed for **appearance and charge.**

Out of ten(10) accused persons on CB, eight (8) persons are present by filing hazirah and two(2) persons namely Sk. Naju and Sk. Ramjan Ali are absent by filing a petition praying for time.

The Ld.District PP, Hooghly is present.

Perused the petition.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 21.07.26 for appearance and charge.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st Court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)